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Provider Memorandum 
Reminder: Authorization Codification Reminder for Providers  

Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) requires prior authorization for specified services. To ensure ‘proper 
claims payment, prior authorization must be obtained for these services. The list of services that require 
prior authorization is updated regularly and posted on www.MolinaHealthcare.com. This list may vary 
depending on whether the provider participates in the Molina network and depending on the line of 
business the member is enrolled in at the time of service.  
 
Participating Providers 

Molina publishes the Prior Authorization Codification List for participating (PAR) providers. This list is 
updated on a quarterly basis and advanced notice is given for newly added services. Providers are notified 
of changes to the Prior Authorization Codification List through postings to www.MolinaHealthcare.com 
under the Frequently Used Forms section. Providers should check the Prior Authorization Codification List 
before submitting authorization requests. 
 
This Prior Authorization Codification List is color coded by line of business as shown below. 
 

MEDICARE/MEDICAID MEDICAID ONLY MEDICARE ONLY 

 
Office visits and/or procedures performed in PAR provider offices do not require prior authorization, unless 
the code is listed in the Prior Authorization Codification List. All codes shown in the list require 
authorization, unless otherwise specified. Providers should search the document for both CPT/HCPCs and 
revenue codes. 
 
Non-Participating Providers 

All non-PAR providers require prior authorization, regardless of services, unless specified on the Prior 
Authorization Pre-Service Review Guide. The Prior Authorization Pre-Service Review Guide is posted on 
www.MolinaHealthcare.com, under Frequently Used Forms. The guide is updated yearly, or as deemed 
necessary. 
 
Questions 

Providers who have questions, concerns or would like additional training, including how to use the Molina 
Provider Portal, may contact their provider network managers or email the Provider Network Management 
Department, MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com.  
 
For help identifying your provider network manager, visit Molina’s Service Area page at 
www.MolinaHealthcare.com. 
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